Notice of Abandoned Personal Property

NOTICE OF ABANDONED PERSONAL PROPERTY BEING HELD BY NESHOBA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. § 19-3-85 the Neshoba County Board of Supervisors was placed on notice of abandoned personal property in the possession of the Neshoba County Coliseum on October 17, 2022. The abandoned personal property consists of: artificial indoor turf (astroturf); padding for artificial indoor turf; plastic boundary walls; plastic goal posts; and scoreboard. If this abandoned property belongs to you, you may recover the property by filing a claim with the Neshoba County Board of Supervisors and establishing your right to the personal property. Depending on the claim and substantiation thereof, the Neshoba County Board of Supervisors may require bond of the claimant before delivering the property to the claimant. If no person shall claim the personal property within one hundred twenty (120) days from the date of this notice (October 26, 2022), the Neshoba County Board of Supervisors shall cause the personal property to be sold via public auction as provided pursuant to said code section.

Claims shall be filed with the Clerk of the Neshoba County Board of Supervisors, 401 Beacon Street, Suite 107, Philadelphia, Mississippi 39350.

Published by Order of the Board of Supervisors of Neshoba County, Mississippi on the 17th day of October 2022.

/S/ GUY NOWELL

GUY NOWELL, CLERK

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NESHOBA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Publication Date: October 26, 202